Gallons of Wastewater Treated
Water Treatment Flant Data
Wastewater Treatment Plant Data
Used & Useful Calculations - Water Plant
Used h Useful Calculations - Wastewater Treatment Plant
Used h Useful Calculations - Diatribution & Collection
Margin Reserve Calculations
Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
Equivalent Residential Connections - Sewer

c

IC

c

c

II.

c

h

A

Financial, Rate and Engineering
Minimum Filing Requirements

For the Test Year Ended
December 31, 2001

Schedule Page Title
THIS PAGE 1NTENTlONALLY LEFT BLANK

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company:
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim 11 Final [XI
Historical 1x1 Projected 11

Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pasco County Schedule A-1
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(6)
Test

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Adjusted Balance

Line Per Utility Utility Year
No. Description Booka Adjustments Balance Y e a r  End Average

YE 12/31/01 YE12/31/01 12/31/00 12/31/01

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 1,721,781 [a] $ 56,381 $ 1,778,162 $ 1,583,431 $ 1,680,797

6,713 6,713 6,713 6,713 2 Utility Land & Land Rights

3 Less: Non-Used h Useful Plant

4 Construction Work in Rogrws

5 Lesa: Accumulated Depreciation

0

17,432 p] 179,502 196,934 14,065 105,499

(539,779) (592,265) (36,576) $ (644.752) (608,176) [a]

6 Less: CIAC (466,708) [a1 (0) $ (466,708) (466,708) (466,708)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 166,118 [a] (14,575) 151,543 15 1,543 151,543

9 Allocated Plant 26,262 [c] 26,262 31,400 28.831

10 Working Capital Allowance 28,254 [dl 7.111 35,366 35,366 35,366

1 1  Total Rate Base $ 891,676 $ 191,843 $ 1,083,519 $ 816,031 $ 949,776

Notas: [a] Includes adjustmenta reflected in last rate case.

p] WIP that should be completed within twelve months.

[cl Water Service Corporation allocates a portion of its total rate base to each operating subsidiary to which it provides service.

[a) Working Capital is calculated by taking 1/8 ofoperations and Maintenance Expenses

0005

supporting
Schedule(s)

-

A-5

A-5

A-7

A-9

A-12

A-14

A-17

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pasco County
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ 1 Final [XI

[…]

RAF assoc. with revenue adjustments 832

Payroll tax increase due to salary adjustment

Adjusted Test Year 13,917 3,142 8,214 21

90

RAF assoc. with revenue adjustments 1,519

Total Balance 15,436,- 3 142 8 214 21

0056

Total

55,109

0

(3051

290

55,094

4,384

59,477

24,372

0

832

90

25,293

1,519

26,813

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company:
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historical [XI Projected [ ]

Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pasco County Schedule C-1
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi

Explanation: Provide a reconcilation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line
No. Description

1 Current Tax Expense

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Water Operations Deferred
Current

Sewer Operations Deferred
Current

Total

Supporting Total Utility Utility
Schedules Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

c-2 10,020 3 1,260 4 1,280

c- 5 (9,781) 9,781 0

C-8

C-8

0

0

0

0

c-9 0 0

239 41,041 4 1,280

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B- 1 ,B-2

0057

6,609 (6,609) 0

(4,253) 4,253 0
32,297 28,859

(20,78 1) 12,421

13,873 (2,357) 4 1,280

Florida Public Service Commission State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Schedule C-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozri

Company:
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ 1 Find [XI
Historical 1x1 Rojected [ 1

Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pasco County

Explanation: Rovide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.
Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Adjusted Adjusted Test Year
Test Year-
12/31/01

129,319